Classification: Internal



Date 30 July 2025

Post Office 100 Wood Street, London, EC2V 7ER

Classification: Public

Dear		,
------	--	---

Environmental Information Regulations Request – EIR2025/00464

I am writing in response to your email dated 30 June, which Is being dealt with under the Environmental Information Regulations Act 2004 ("EIR").

In your email you have requested the following information shown verbatim in bold below with our answers in turn:

"For the year to 31-Mar-25 for all sites within your control, we please require the below to be disclosed:

1. Organisation Name:"

Post Office Ltd

"2. Your grid Electricity kwh's consumed & the £-value spent excl-vat?"

6,694,579.90 kwh & £1,637,947.38

"3. The natural Gas kwh's consumed & the £-value spent excl-vat?"

5,105,319.00 kwh & £276,386.54

Page 1 of 2

Classification: Internal



"4. Please do also indicate if the electricity is classed as or % from renewable sources or traditional Brown?"

The business's electricity is supplied under a "Zero Carbon Business 100%" tariff, meaning it is 100% sourced from nuclear power. While nuclear is not classified as renewable, it is considered zero carbon and is distinct from traditional fossil fuel ("brown") energy.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of this response, you do have a right to request an internal review. You can do this by writing to the address above within 40 working days of receipt of this response stating your reasons for your internal review request or alternatively, by emailing information.rights@postoffice.co.uk.

If, having requested an internal review by Post Office, you are still not satisfied with our response you also have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Online: www.ico.org.uk/foicomplaints

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 Website: https://ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

Information Rights Team information.rights@postoffice.co.uk
information.rights@postoffice.co.uk
information.rights@postoffice.co.uk
information.rights@postoffice.co.uk
information/access-to-information/access-to-information/access-to-information/

Post Office Limited is committed to protecting your privacy, information about how we do this can be found on our website at www.postoffice.co.uk/privacy